GRV/~~

REYHOUND RACING VICTORIA

4]

STEWARD'S REPORT

Weather conditions:
Track condition:
Officials for Meeting
Steward in Charge:
Stewards:

Judges:

Lure Drivers:
Starter:

Kennel Supervisor:
Kennel Attendants:

Veterinarian:

Race 1
RAPIDVITE
12:04 pm
425m
Tier 3 - Maiden

Race 2

McIVOR RD VETERINARY CENTRE

12:20 pm
425m
Tier 3 - Maiden

Race 3
TOPCAT VIDEO
12:36 pm
500m
Tier 3 - Maiden

Race 4

GARRARDS HORSE & HOUND

12:52 pm
425m
Grade 5 T3

Race 5

RAILWAY STATION HOTEL
1:11 pm
500m
Grade 5 T3

Race 6

SKILL TRAINING VICTORIA
1:31 pm
500m
Grade 5 T3

Race 7

Bendigo
Monday, 26 Mar 2012

Dijamaka Buck and Queen Anton were slow out. Magpie Army, Mahlo Express and From Davine collided
soon after the start, checking From Davine. Lady Kobyboyn, From Davine and Magpie Army collided
approaching the home turn, checking From Davine. Magpie Army checked off Lady Kobyboyn on the home
turn. Dijamaka Buck and Queen Anton collided approaching the home turn.

Dusty Mat was very slow out. Bing Bear checked off Bowstreet Sioux on the first turn. Lady Shift Well
checked off Walking Blue approaching the home turn, checking Lady Shift Well, Candy Power and
Clovalley Butch. Dusty Mat was vetted following the event. It was reported that the greyhound sustained a
grade 1 gracillis tear, a 10 day stand down period was imposed.

Our Boy Jackson was slow out. Ourgirl Judith and Fawn Chow collided soon after the start, checking Fawn
Chow. Railway Mitch checked off Ti Amo Rosa entering the back straight, checking Fawn Chow and Josh
Milne, severely checking White King. White King raced wide in the back straight. Our Boy Jackson and
Railway Mitch collided on the second turn. Railway Mitch galloped on the heels of Josh Milne approaching
the home turn.

Valletta Grace and Dark Omen collided soon after the start. My Mate Rocky and Bubsy Wubsy collided
soon after the start. Valletta Grace and Bubsy Wubsy collided on the first turn, checking Bubsy Wubsy.
Spotted Patch brushed the running rail on the first turn, checking My Mate Rocky. Bubsy Wubsy and My
Mate Rocky collided several times in the home straight and approaching the winning post. Asample was
taken from Mahlo Magic - the winner of the event.

Baltic Typhoon was slow out. Dashing Dame was very slow out. Hot Bullion and Homecoming Queen
collided soon after the start, checking Homecoming Queen. Pavlich and Shanron Girl collided entering the
back straight. Just John raced wide in the back straight. Baltic Typhoon and Dashing Dame collided
approaching the home turn, checking both greyhounds. Pavlich checked off Baltic Typhoon approaching
the home turn. Dashing Dame checked off Baltic Typhoon in the home straight. Cool And Funky raced wide
in the home straight. Homecoming Queen checked off Shanron Girl approaching the winning post. A
sample was taken from Cool And Funky - the winner of the event.

Rhonin's Blade, Lucrative Deal and Slow White collided on the first turn, checking Lucrative Deal and Slow
White. Modern Fantasy and Osteo Lass collided entering the back straight, checking Osteo Lass. Rhonin's
Blade checked off Slow White approaching the home turn, checking Osteo Lass. Osteo Lass checked off
Modern Fantasy approaching the home turn.

Pure Show and Valletta Flame were slow out. Cutts Road and Waterloo Sunset collided approaching the
first turn. Jaqui Stress and Pure Show collided approaching the first turn, checking both greyhounds. Cutts



CHASERS FUNCTION CENTRE

1:46 pm
425m
Grade 5 T3

Race 8
3BO FM 93.5
2:06 pm
500m
Grade 5 T3

Race 9
MITCHELTON WINES
2:21 pm
425m
Grade 5 T3

Race 10
WAREHOUSE SALES
2:41 pm
425m
Grade 5 T3

Race 11
BENDIGO FORD
2:56 pm
425m
Grade 5 T3

Race 12
MTD
3:15 pm
425m
Grade 5 T3

Road and Waterloo Sunset collided approaching the home turn. Pure Show and Tim Tam Tim collided on
the home turn. Jaqui Stress was vetted following the event. It was reported that the greyhound sustained a
grade 2 tear to the left tricep, a 10 day stand down period was imposed.

Caleb Bale and Dynamic View were slow out. Royal Drill and Target Octane collided approaching the first
turn, checking Target Octane. Luke's Medal and Caleb Bale collided entering the back straight, checking
Caleb Bale. Target Octane raced wide in the home straight.

Charlie Charlie and Paddy Irish were slow out. Gunna Get Ya crossed to the rail soon after the start. Pitstop
Omen and Gunnadoo Swift collided approaching the first turn. Pitstop Omen, Gunnadoo Swift and Charlie
Charlie collided on the first turn, checking all three greyhounds. Charlie Charlie, Ricey and Big Joey
collided approaching the winning post. Asample was taken from Paddy Irish - the winner of the event.
Stewards reminded Mr B. Stephens, trainer of Ricey, of his responsbilities in retrieving the greyhound from
the kennels in the appointed time.

Miss Promiscuous was slow out. Classic Me, Lexton Lad and Joot Cha Nuaan collided soon after the start,
checking Lexton Lad. Classic Me and Joot Cha Nuaan collided approaching the first turn. Wild Big Daddy,
Lexton Lad and Bad Sam collided on the first turn, checking Lexton Lad and Bad Sam. Lexton Lad
checked off Miss Promiscuous on the home turn. Chaluda and Classic Me collided on the home turn and in
the home straight. High Thyme and Miss Promiscuous raced wide in the home straight.

Speed Prince, Pure Namron and Catch On were slow out. Azarenka, Speed Prince and Slipaway Cool
collided soon after the start, severely checking Azarenka. Speed Prince and Slipaway Cool collided on the
first turn, checking both greyhounds. Azarenka checked off Wyn Gates on the home turn. Slipaway Cool
eased approaching the winning post, checking Pure Namron. Pure Namron was vetted following the event.
It was reported that there was no apparentinjury found. Slipaway Cool was vetted following the event. It
was reported that the greyhound sustained a grade 2 tear to the left tricep, grade 1 right tricep and a grade
1 right tear to the TFL, a 10 day stand down period was imposed. Acting under GAR 69(1)(b) stewards
charged Slipaway Cool with failing to pursue the lure with due commitment and suspended the greyhound
for 28 days Bendigo and directed that the greyhound perform a STAT, pursuant to GAR 69(2)(a) before any
future nomination will be accepted.

Hang On Wait, Jay Bee Cee and Diamond Katie were slow out. Hang On Wait and Jay Bee Cee collided
approaching the first turn, checking Hang On Wait. Buffy's Boy and Cold Snap collided on the first turn,
checking Cold Snap. Jay Bee Cee checked off Hang On Wait on the home turn. Lyka Gee Six and Diamond
Katie collided approaching the winning post.





